GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR JOINT COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAXES

DURGAPUR RANGE & BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, UNIT - 2,

DURGAPUR ZONE, CITY CENTRE, DURGAPUR-16, DIST.BURDWAN

-: TENDER NOTICE :-

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Sr. Joint Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Durgapur Range and Bureau of Investigation, Unit-2, Durgapur Zone, Durgapur from the intending Labour Contractors for engagement of labour for physical checking of goods vehicles at Muchipara Checking Point of Durgapur Range, Durgapur-12 for the year 2015-2016. The Tender shall contain the following particulars.

- 1. Rate for unloading, breaking open of cartoons, packets, boxes etc. counting, repacking and reloading of goods in detained vehicles.
 - 2. Rate for unloading of seized goods at office godown.
 - 3. Maximum 06 (six) numbers of vehicles to be checked each day.
 - 4. Rate for checking each vehicle if the number of vehicle exceeds as noted in sub para 3.
 - 5. Minimum amount to be paid in each month.

Tender must be submitted in triplicate along with all relevant papers including Photocopies of Trade Licence, PAN Card, P. Tax Enrolment Certificate along with tax paid challan for 2014-15 and Last Income Tax Returns by 26.03.2015 within 3.00 p.m. at the office mentioned here in above.

The sealed tenders will be opened on the same day at 4.00 p.m.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders without assigning

any reason.

(SUBIMAL MITRA)

Sr. Joint Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Durgapur Range &

B.I.-2, Durgapur Zone, Durgapur-16

Memo. No._

Date:_____

Display at the:

- 1. Office Notice Board.
- 2. Office of the Addl. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Durgapur Zone, Durgapur.
- 3. Office of the Sr. Joint Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Durgapur Circle, Durgapur.
- 4. Office of the Joint Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Durgapur Charge, Durgapur.
- 5. Office of the Profession Tax Officer, W.B.West Unit L. Durgapur.
- 6. Muchipara Checking Point of Durgapur Range, Durgapur-12.

(SUBIMAL MITRA)

Sr. JCCT/DP Range & BOI, Unit-2, Durgapur Zone